HuffPost: Impeachment

October 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Heard about impeachment
How much have you heard in the news lately about efforts to impeach Donald Trump?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 54% 67% 59% 49% 43% 43% 58% 72% 56% 48% 49% 60%
Heard a little 36% 29% 28% 43% 46% 38% 34% 26% 35% 38% 41% 33%
Heard nothing at all 10% 5% 13% 7% 1% 18% 8% 2% 9% 14% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (758) (491) (504) (219) (227) (364) (185) (682) (128) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 54% 63% 47% 54% 73% 66% 45% 58% 73% 56% 56% 51% 57%
Heard a little 36% 31% 39% 37% 24% 28% 43% 36% 23% 34% 33% 39% 35%
Heard nothing at all 10% 6% 14% 8% 3% 5% 13% 6% 4% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (336) (448) (211) (305) (240) (425) (246) (202) (172) (198) (391) (234)
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2. Impeachment likely
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be impeached and removed from office?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 25% 19% 13%
Somewhat likely 17% 19% 15% 19% 16% 17% 21% 13% 16% 24% 22% 11%
Not very likely 25% 24% 23% 27% 34% 28% 20% 22% 28% 19% 17% 30%
Not likely at all 30% 33% 35% 25% 22% 23% 34% 39% 33% 16% 27% 32%
Not sure 13% 7% 10% 15% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (759) (493) (506) (220) (227) (365) (187) (684) (129) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 15% 27% 9% 1% 23% 10% 16% 14% 18% 17% 11% 17% 12%
Somewhat likely 17% 29% 15% 6% 33% 4% 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 17%
Not very likely 25% 24% 28% 23% 27% 17% 25% 27% 28% 28% 31% 22% 24%
Not likely at all 30% 10% 30% 56% 8% 66% 25% 34% 32% 23% 31% 30% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 4% 9% 3% 16% 8% 4% 17% 10% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (336)  (451) (212)  (305)  (240) (429 (246) (202) (173) (198) (393)  (235)
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3. Should be impeached
Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be impeached 48% 52% 46% 50% 52% 52% 44% 45% 42% 76% 55% 37%
Should not be impeached 39% 41% 42% 37% 29% 31% 46% 48% 45% 10% 33% 45%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 14% 19% 16% 10% 7% 12% 14% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (759) (492) (506) (221) (227) (364) (186) (683) (129) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be impeached 48% 86% 39% 13% 93% 9% 51% 45% 51% 54% 48% 47% 44%
Should not be impeached 39% 8% 40% 81% 3% 86% 35% 42% 46% 31% 38% 41% 44%
Not sure 13% 6% 22% 6% 4% 5% 15% 13% 4% 14% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (336)  (450) (212)  (305)  (239)  (428) (246) (202) (173) (198) (393)  (234)
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4. Importance of impeaching
How important is it you that Democrats in the House of Representatives work to impeach Donald Trump?
Asked of those who think President Trump should be impeached

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 69% 76% 71% 68% 51% 67% 77% 82% 74% 64% 59% *
Somewhat important 19% 15% 17% 20% 34% 15% 15% 12% 17% 20% 26% *
Not very important 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 0% 3% 6% 7% *
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (507) (419) (249) (258) (120) (122) (174) (91) (310) (100) (70) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 69% 77% 59% 58% 80% * 67% 67% 77% 72% 74% 65% 72%
Somewhat important 19% 16% 23% 14% 13% * 19% 23% 16% 12% 16% 24% 16%
Not very important 4% 3% 6% 8% 3% * 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Not at all important 2% 0% 1% 16% 0% * 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% * 9% 3% 1% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (507)  (292) (185)  (30) (282) (25) (228) (115) (109) (101) (103) (197)  (106)
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5. House Democrats support for impeachment
How many Democrats in the House of Representatives do you think generally support impeaching Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost all support

impeachment 32% 38% 37% 28% 27% 25% 38% 37% 32% 37% 28% 30%
Most support

impeachment 31% 35% 28% 34% 30% 27% 29% 42% 33% 25% 27% 31%
Just some support

impeachment 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 16% 13% 16% 10% 19% 17%
Almost none support

impeachment 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 0%
Not sure 18% 8% 17% 19% 22% 25% 16% 8% 16% 25% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (758) (492) (506) (221) (226) (364) (187) (684) (129) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Almost all support

impeachment 32% 45% 26% 26% 51% 28% 30% 31% 43% 31% 35% 33% 31%
Most support

impeachment 31% 34% 30% 29% 37% 34% 30% 36% 31% 34% 32% 30% 30%
Just some support

impeachment 15% 9% 15% 25% 5% 26% 15% 16% 17% 10% 14% 17% 18%
Almost none support

impeaChment 3% 2% 2% 7% 0% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 13% 8% 6% 22% 15% 5% 23% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (334) (452) (212)  (305)  (239) (429 (245) (202) (173) (198) (393)  (234)
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6. Democratic candidates support for impeachment
How many Democrats running for president in 2020 do you think generally support impeaching Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost all support

impeachment 47% 56% 50% 45% 42% 34% 53% 58% 49% 46% 44% 40%
Most support

impeachment 23% 25% 21% 24% 24% 25% 19% 26% 23% 21% 22% 29%
Just some support

impeachment 9% 9% 7% 10% 13% 12% 7% 3% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Almost none support

impeachment 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 0%
Not sure 19% 8% 18% 19% 20% 25% 18% 12% 17% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (756) (489) (503) (220) (226) (362) (184) (678) (128) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Almost all support

impeachment 47% 55% 39% 53% 58% 61% 44% 49% 56% 46% 50% 46% 47%
Most support

impeachment 23% 26% 22% 20% 29% 18% 22% 24% 24% 22% 19% 24% 25%
Just some support

impeachment 9% 7% 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7%
Almost none support

impeachment 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 19% 10% 29% 11% 7% 6% 23% 15% 7% 20% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (333)  (449) (210)  (303)  (239) (424 (246) (200) (172) (195) (392)  (233)
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7A. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 26% 24% 20% 25% 26% 30% 21% 45% 29% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 22% 15% 16% 16% 17% 26% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 9% 17% 9% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 37% 30% 21% 23% 40% 46% 38% 13% 28% 30%
Not sure 15% 6% 13% 17% 23% 20% 12% 6% 15% 18% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (754) (490) (500) (219) (222) (363) (186) (679) (126) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Strongly approve 25% 57% 12% 6% 54% 7% 26% 24% 27% 33% 23% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 27% 15% 9% 29% 6% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 11% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 5% 35% 67% 6% 79% 27% 36% 39% 28% 35% 32% 36%
Not sure 15% 5% 26% 9% 5% 4% 19% 12% 6% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (333)  (447) (210)  (303)  (238)  (424) (245) (200) (172) (196) (389)  (233)
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7B. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Republicans in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 13% 12% 11% 7% 15% 12% 10% 12% 4% 15% 5%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 21% 19% 19% 19% 21% 22% 22% 12% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17% 16% 22% 18% 15% 22% 23%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 36% 31% 31% 29% 35% 39% 31% 49% 31% 37%
Not sure 17% 9% 13% 21% 23% 21% 17% 8% 18% 19% 12% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (754) (490) (495) (219) (224) (359) (183) (676) (126) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 11% 5% 6% 30% 2% 27% 8% 12% 16% 8% 11% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 19% 37% 9% 35% 19% 22% 25% 23% 23% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 20% 14% 18% 22% 18% 19% 22% 13% 15% 18% 25%
Strongly disapprove 33% 59% 29% 7% 65% 8% 33% 33% 33% 38% 33% 33% 31%
Not sure 17% 8% 27% 12% 7% 8% 23% 15% 4% 19% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (330)  (447)  (208)  (304)  (239)  (420) (243) (201) (171) (197) (385)  (232)
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7C. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Donald Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 31% 22% 17% 21% 31% 36% 30% 9% 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 11% 10% 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 7% 1% 5% 10% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 42% 44% 41% 43% 43% 45% 40% 65% 39% 44%
Not sure 14% 7% 11% 17% 18% 20% 12% 8% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (755) (491) (496) (219) (224) (361) (183) (676) (126) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 6% 21% 63% 4% 68% 21% 27% 38% 18% 27% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve 11% 4% 12% 16% 1% 17% 11% 12% 1% 11% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 37% 7% 85% 6% 44% 41% 44% 48% 45% 43% 37%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 10% 5% 7% 18% 13% 4% 19% 12% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (331)  (447) (209)  (305)  (238) (422) (243) (201) (171) (197) (388)  (231)
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8. Truth vs Politics
Thinking about the impeachment inquiry, do you think Democrats in Congress are mostly:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 37% 43% 38% 37% 36% 34% 38% 42% 35% 51% 39% 36%
Playing politics 46% 50% 46% 46% 42% 39% 49% 52% 50% 23% 44% 45%
Not sure 17% 8% 17% 17% 23% 27% 13% 6% 15% 26% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (759) (491) (505) (219) (227) (364) (186) (683) (127) (123) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 37% 69% 28% 13% 76% 8% 39% 38% 40% 46% 39% 36% 31%
Playing politics 46% 19% 44% 83% 13% 90% 41% 49% 53% 39% 42% 48% 50%
Not sure 17% 12% 28% 4% 1% 1% 20% 12% 7% 15% 19% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (333)  (451) (212)  (305)  (240)  (428) (245) (202) (172) (197) (393)  (234)
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9. Cooperation
Do you think Donald Trump is or is not doing enough to cooperate with the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He is doing enough 36% 39% 41% 32% 26% 35% 40% 42% 41% 15% 38% 27%
He is not doing enough 45% 50% 44% 46% 50% 41% 44% 45% 42% 60% 42% 51%
Not sure 19% 10% 15% 23% 24% 24% 16% 13% 18% 25% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (759) (492) (501) (217) (227) (364) (185) (678) (129) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
He is doing enough 36% 8% 33% 79% 3% 84% 33% 38% 44% 33% 36% 37% 37%
He is not doing enough 45% 80% 39% 8% 88% 8% 46% 43% 49% 49% 47% 44% 42%
Not sure 19% 12% 28% 13% 8% 8% 21% 19% 7% 18% 17% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (333)  (449) (211)  (305)  (240)  (425) (245) (202) (172) (195) (393)  (233)
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10. Focus on Impeachment
Would you say that Democrats are:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Focusing too much on

impeachment 43% 47% 45% 41% 36% 36% 46% 53% 50% 17% 35% 37%
Focusing about the right

amount on

impeachment 32% 38% 32% 33% 33% 27% 35% 34% 30% 47% 31% 29%
Focusing too little on

impeachment 8% 7% 8% 9% 12% 14% 4% 6% 7% 8% 16% 13%
Not sure 16% 8% 16% 17% 19% 23% 15% 7% 14% 28% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (756) (492) (500) (218) (227) (361) (186) (679) (128) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Focusing too much on

impeachment 43% 15% 44% 79% 8% 88% 40% 47% 47% 34% 44% 44% 47%
Focusing about the right

amount on

impeachment 32% 61% 23% 11% 71% 7% 31% 36% 37% 37% 35% 30% 31%
Focusing too little on

impeachment 8% 13% 8% 3% 11% 2% 10% 7% 7% 11% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure 16% 11% 26% 7% 10% 2% 20% 10% 9% 17% 13% 17% 17%
Totals 9% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (332)  (450)  (210)  (304)  (239)  (426) (244) (201) (171) (196) (392)  (233)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 22 - 24, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.29 to 3.067,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.399.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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